district so that any portion thereof is closer than ten (10) feet to the principle building or 
other accessory buildings and structures on such lot unless it complies with all local 
building code requirements.  All requests for accessory structures in excess of one 
thousand six hundred (1,600) square feet shall be submitted to the Town Plan 

Commission prior to the erection of the building and the Town Plan Commission may 
approve, conditionally approve or reject the request based upon the following standards.  
In reaching its decision, the Town Plan Commission shall consider the purposes of the